6/4/2020 Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 B wanen
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 318 MINTER BRIDGE (REP) (Vote for 14)

Christine L Hansen 418 243 0 ZNR 174
David Ray Hansen 418 232 o ‘“ _ sl 185
Stacy Cayce 418 230 0 : . 187
Greg Clark 418 226 0 191
Brian Geddes 418 225 0 192
Lucas Willms 418 224 0 193
Write-in 418 52 0 366
Write-in 418 16 0 402
Write-in 418 8 0 410
Write-in 418 6 0 412
Write-in 418 6 0 412
Write-in 418 2 0 416
Write-in 418 1 0 417
Write-in 418 1 0 417
Write-in 418 1 0 417
Write-in 418 1 0 417
Write-in 418 1 0 417
Write-in 418 1 0 417
Write-in 418 1 0 417
Write-in 418 1 0 417
[Write-in] Misc 33

[Write-in] Blanks 12

[Write-in] Christopher L. Andrews 4

[Write-in] Lynn A. Andrews 4

[Write-in] Gail J. Gaffrey 3

[Write-in] Duplicates 42



6/4/2020 Report
Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 el
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without

With Contest

Vote for this Choice

Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 320 HAZELDALE (REP) (Vote for 13)

Brian Appelgate
Karen Clark
Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in
[Write-in] Misc
[Write-in] Joanne Appelgate
[Write-in] Blanks

[Write-in] Duplicates

31 200
311 183
311 14
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6/4/2020

Report
Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 e
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 326 RURAL BANKS (REP) (Vote for 9)

Adam Lardy

Debra Wyckoff

Bergh Bechen

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

[Write-in] Misc

[Write-in] Karen Schmidlin
[Write-in] Robert Schmidlin

[Write-in] Duplicates
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452 294 0o A8 i}“i‘-' Ty,
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452 176 0
452 29 0
452 11 0
452 2 0
452 1 0
452 1 0
452 1 0
452 0 0
452 0 0
452 0 0
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252
276
423
441
450
451
451
451
451
451
451

171



6/4/2020

Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 s
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 338 CORNELIUS (REP) (Vote for 25)

Myra Christensen
Reed Christensen
Phillip Schmitt
Darwin (Fergie) Fergus
Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

Write-in

[Write-in] Misc

[Write-in] Paul Schwiegeraht

591 342 0
591 337 0 €
591 335 0
591 331 0
591 56 0
591 9 0
591 4 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 2 0
591 1 0
591 1 0
41
11

‘*\\N\m/ "'
...ra- .1:\ I

248
253
255
259
535
582
587
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6/4/2020 Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 ErRIC
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice

[Write-in] Blanks 7
[Write-in] Duplicates 52

212



6/4/2020

Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020
Statement of Votes Cast

Jun 4, 2020
2:33:05 AM

Choice

Ballots Votes Overvoted With
With Contest Vote for this Choice

Undervoted Without
Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 380 HIGHLAND PARK (REP) (Vote for 30)

Sandra Nelson
Rob Powell
Roberta Powell
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in

694 425 0
694 409
694 360
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
694
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334
657
685
692
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692
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6/4/2026 . Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 iaangs
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice
Write-in 694 0 0 694
Write-in 694 0 0 694
[Write-in] Misc 33
[Write-in] Aaron E. Dahl 3
[Write-in] Blanks 2

[Write-in] Duplicates 42

212



6/4/2020

Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020
Statement of Votes Cast

Jun 4, 2020
2:34:07 AM

Choice

Ballots Votes Overvoted With
With Contest Vote for this Choice

Undervoted Without
Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 402 TIGARD/WALNUT ST (REP) (Vote for 35)

Bob Niemeyer
Suzanne Gallagher
Sally Crino
Neal Edwin Brown
Art Crino
Susan Pfahl
Brenda Carlton
John Winquist
Gary A Hughes
Kenneth E Ostgard
Jacob Murray
Gayle | Ostgard
Kathleen Legler
Brian Borlet
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in
Write-in

1,018 597 0
1,018 592 0
1,018 549 0
1,018 548 0
1,018 545 0
1,018 537 0
1,018 537 0
1,018 531 0
1,018 530 0
1,018 530 0
1,018 529 0
1,018 529 0
1,018 529 0
1,018 528 0
1,018 122 0
1,018 41 0
1,018 18 0
1,018 9 0
1,018 6 0
1,018 6 0
1,018 6 0
1,018 6 0
1,018 5 0
1,018 5 0
1,018 5 0
1,018 5 0
1,018 5 0
1,018 4 0
1,018 4 0
1,018 4 0
1,018 4 0

419
424
467
468
471
479
479
485
486
486
487
487
487
488
896
977

1,000

1,009

1,012

1,012

1,012

1,012

1,013

1,013

1,013

1,013

1,013

1,014

1,014

1,014

1,014

172



6/4/2020 Report
Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 S lal
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice
Write-in 1,018 3 0 1,015
Write-in 1,018 3 0 1,015
Write-in 1,018 3 0 1,015
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Wirite-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
Write-in 1,018 2 0 1,016
[Write-in] Misc 65
[Write-in] Blanks 64
[Write-in] Audrey R. Pfahl 7
[Write-in] Duplicates 158
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6/4/2020 Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 202
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 403 SPRINGVILLE (REP) (Vote for 6)

Brian Bishop 155 100 0 55
Thyra Bishop 155 96 0 59
Write-in 155 9 0 ~‘§}j\f: A 146
Write-in 155 2 0 153
Write-in 155 1 0 154
Write-in 155 1 0 154
Write-in 155 0 0 154
Write-in 155 0 0 154
[Write-in] Annalee Waddell 5
[Write-in] Misc 3
[Write-in] Blanks 2
[Write-in] Duplicates 3

171



6/4/2020 Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 eI
Statement of Votes Cast
Choice Ballots Votes Overvoted With Undervoted Without
With Contest Vote for this Choice Vote for this Choice

Precinct Committee Person - Republican - 423 TUALATIN-NORTH (REP) (Vote for 16)

Roger W Law 348 207 0 141
Mark S Taft 348 205 0 143
Toni R Carrasco 348 205 0 143
Stacee Taft 348 200 0 148
Jeanette Chaffee 348 197 0 151
Dory Borck 348 188 0 160
Write-in 348 29 0 319
Write-in 348 9 0 339
Write-in 348 6 0 342
Write-in 348 4 0 344
Write-in 348 4 0 344
Write-in 348 4 0 344
Write-in 348 4 0 344
Write-in 348 3 0 345
Write-in 348 3 0 345
Write-in 348 3 0 345
Write-in 348 0 0 346
Write-in 348 0 0 346
Write-in 348 0 0 346
Write-in 348 0 0 346
Write-in 348 0 0 346
Write-in 348 0 0 346
[Write-in] Misc 21

[Write-in] Mae A. Heide 5

[Write-in] Blanks 4

[Write-in] Duplicates 39
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