Jun 4, 2020 2:24:35 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Person - Republi	ican - 318 MINTER E	BRIDGE (R	EP) (Vote for 14)	
Christine L Hansen	418	243	0 01	174
David Ray Hansen	418	232	o E	185
Stacy Cayce	418	230	0	187
Greg Clark	418	226	0	191
Brian Geddes	418	225	0	192
Lucas Willms	418	224	0	193
Write-in	418	52	0	366
Write-in	418	16	0	402
Write-in	418	8	0	410
Write-in	418	6	0	412
Write-in	418	6	0	412
Write-in	418	2	0	416
Write-in	418	1	0	417
Write-in	418	1	0	417
Vrite-in	418	1	0	417
Vrite-in	418	1	0	417
Vrite-in	418	1	0	417
Vrite-in	418	1	0	417
Vrite-in	418	1	0	417
Vrite-in	418	1	0	417
Write-in] Misc		33		
Write-in] Blanks		12		
Write-in] Christopher L. Andrews		4		
Write-in] Lynn A. Andrews		4		
Write-in] Gail J. Gaffrey		3		
Write-in] Duplicates		42		

6/4/2020 Report

Washington County, 2020 May PCP, May 19, 2020 Statement of Votes Cast

Jun 4, 2020 2:25:57 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Person - Re	publican - 320 HAZEL	DALE (RE	P) (Vote for 13)	
Brian Appelgate	311	200	0	111
Karen Clark	311	183	0	128
Write-in	311	14	0	297
Write-in	311	1	0	310
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	. 0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
Write-in	311	0	0	311
[Write-in] Misc		8		
[Write-in] Joanne Appelgate		4		
[Write-in] Blanks		2		
Write-in] Duplicates		1		

Jun 4, 2020 2:28:10 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Person - Re	epublican - 326 RURA	L BANKS (REP) (Vote for 9)	***
Adam Lardy	452	294	0	158
Debra Wyckoff	452	200	0	252
Bergh Bechen	452	176	0	276
Write-in	452	29	0	423
Write-in	452	11	0	441
Write-in	452	2	0	450
Write-in	452	1	0	451
Write-in	452	1	0	451
Write-in	452	1	0	451
Write-in	452	0	0	451
Write-in	452	0	0	451
Write-in	452	0	0	451
[Write-in] Misc		22		
[Write-in] Karen Schmidlin		7		
Write-in] Robert Schmidlin		7		
Write-in] Duplicates		9		

Jun 4, 2020 2:30:47 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Person - Rep	oublican - 338 CORNE	ELIUS (REF	P) (Vote for 25)	***
Myra Christensen	591	342	0 01	248
Reed Christensen	591	337	0	253
Phillip Schmitt	591	335	0	255
Darwin (Fergie) Fergus	591	331	0	259
Write-in	591	56	0	535
Write-in	591	9	0	582
Write-in	591	4	0	587
Write-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Write-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	2	0	589
Vrite-in	591	1	0	590
Vrite-in	591	1	0	590
Vrite-in] Misc		41		
Nrite-in] Paul Schwiegeraht		11		

Washington	Statement of Votes Cast

Jun 4, 2020 2:30:47 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
[Write-in] Blanks		7		
[Write-in] Duplicates		52		

Jun 4, 2020 2:33:05 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Person	on - Republican - 380 HIG	HLAND PA	RK (REP) (Vote for 30)	
Sandra Nelson	694	425	0	269
Rob Powell	694	409	0	285
Roberta Powell	694	360	0	334
Write-in	694	37	0	657
Write-in	694	9	0	685
Write-in	694	2	O	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	2	0	692
Vrite-in	694	2	0	692
Write-in	694	1	0	693
Write-in	694	1	0	693
Vrite-in	694	1	0	693
Vrite-in	694	1	0	693
Vrite-in	694	0	0	694
Vrite-in	694	0	0	694
Vrite-in	694	0	0	694
Vrite-in	694	0	0	694
Vrite-in	694	0	0	694
Vrite-in	694	0	0	694
Vrite-in	694	0	0	694

Jun 4, 2020 2:33:05 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Write-in	694	0	0	694
Write-in	694	0	O	694
[Write-in] Misc		33		
[Write-in] Aaron E. Dahl		3		2 2
[Write-in] Blanks		2		
[Write-in] Duplicates		42	WE ON CO	

Jun 4, 2020 2:34:07 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Persor	ı - Republican - 402 TIGA	RD/WALNU	IT ST (REP) (Vote for 35)	
Bob Niemeyer	1,018	597	0	419
Suzanne Gallagher	1,018	592	0 0	424
Sally Crino	1,018	549	0	467
Neal Edwin Brown	1,018	548	0	468
Art Crino	1,018	545	0	471
Susan Pfahl	1,018	537	0	479
Brenda Carlton	1,018	537	0	479
John Winquist	1,018	531	0	485
Gary A Hughes	1,018	530	0	486
Kenneth E Ostgard	1,018	530	0	486
Jacob Murray	1,018	529	0	487
Gayle I Ostgard	1,018	529	0	487
Kathleen Legler	1,018	529	0	487
Brian Borlet	1,018	528	0	488
Write-in	1,018	122	0	896
Write-in	1,018	41	0	977
Write-in	1,018	18	0	1,000
Write-in	1,018	9	0	1,009
Write-in	1,018	6	0	1,012
Write-in	1,018	6	0	1,012
Write-in	1,018	6	0	1,012
Write-in	1,018	6	0	1,012
Write-in	1,018	5	0	1,013
Write-in	1,018	5	0	1,013
Write-in	1,018	5	0	1,013
Write-in	1,018	5	0	1,013
Write-in	1,018	5	0	1,013
Write-in	1,018	4	0	1,014
Write-in	1,018	4	0	1,014
Write-in	1,018	4	0	1,014
Write-in	1,018	4	0	1,014

Jun 4, 2020 2:34:07 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Write-in	1,018	3	0	1,015
Write-in	1,018	3	0	1,015
Write-in	1,018	3	0	1,015
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1 ,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in	1,018	2	0	1,016
Write-in] Misc		65		
Write-in] Blanks		64		
Write-in] Audrey R. Pfahl		7		
Write-in] Duplicates		158		

Jun 4, 2020 2:34:52 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Person - Re	epublican - 403 SPRIN	NGVILLE (F	REP) (Vote for 6)	
Brian Bishop	155	100	0	55
Thyra Bishop	155	96	0	59
Write-in	155	9	0	146
Write-in	155	2	0	153
Write-in	155	1	0	154
Write-in	155	1	0	154
Write-in	155	0	0	154
Write-in	155	0	0	154
[Write-in] Annalee Waddell		5		
[Write-in] Misc		3		
[Write-in] Blanks		2		
[Write-in] Duplicates		3		

Jun 4, 2020 2:35:55 AM

Choice	Ballots With Contest	Votes	Overvoted With Vote for this Choice	Undervoted Without Vote for this Choice
Precinct Committee Person	- Republican - 423 TU	ALATIN-NOF	RTH (REP) (Vote for 16)	
Roger W Law	348	207	0	141
Mark S Taft	348	205	0	143
Toni R Carrasco	348	205	0	143
Stacee Taft	348	200	0	148
Jeanette Chaffee	348	197	0	151
Dory Borck	348	188	0	160
Write-in	348	29	0	319
Write-in	348	9	0	339
Write-in	348	6	0	342
Write-in	348	4	0	344
Write-in	348	4	0	344
Write-in	348	4	0	344
Write-in	348	4	0	344
Write-in	348	3	0	345
Write-in	348	3	0	345
Write-in	348	3	0	345
Write-in	348	0	0	346
Write-in	348	0	0	346
Vrite-in	348	0	0	346
Vrite-in	348	0	0	346
Vrite-in	348	0	0	346
Vrite-in	348	0	0	346
Write-in] Misc	Ú.	21		
Write-in] Mae A. Heide		5		
Write-in] Blanks		4		
Write-in] Duplicates		39		